8:00-8:30
8:30-8:50
8:50-9:20
9:20-9:50
9:50-10:10
10:10-10:30
10:30-11:00

11:00-11:30

11:30-12:00

12:00-1:00
1:00-1:30

1:30-2:00

2:00-4:30

4:30-5:00
6:00-8:00

8:00-8:30
8:45-11:30
11:30-12:00
12:00
12:30-2:30
2:30-3:00

Northern California
rescribed Fire Council

Thursday, March 24

Northern California Prescribed Fire Council

March 24-25, 2016
Lake County, California

Agenda

Registration and refreshments

Welcome and introductions (Lenya Quinn-Davidson, NCPFC/UCCE)
Setting the local context (Scott Upton, CAL FIRE Region Chief)

Local perspective on Rx fire/wildfire (Greg Giusti, UCCE)

Local tribal burning (Speaker TBA)

Break

Prescribed burning in plantations: shifting the paradigm (Eric Knapp, USFS
Pacific Southwest Research Station)

Does Rx fire make stands more resilient to climate change? (Phil van
Mantgem, USGS)

The Bald Fire: fuels treatments, prescribed fire, and extreme fire behavior
(Debbie Mayer, USFS)

Lunch (provided)

Fire history effects on wildfire strategy and tactics (Alex McBath, Shasta-
Trinity National Forest)

Cooperative burning: how partnerships and coalitions are getting the
burning done (Jeremy Bailey, The Nature Conservancy/Fire Learning
Network)

Rx fire policy: what’s new? Panel and discussion led by Nick Goulette,
Watershed Research and Training Center/NCPFC

Wrap up and plan for evening and field trip (Lenya Quinn-Davidson)
Evening social with keynote by Jan van Wagtendonk on Harold Biswell’s
early burning in Lake County

Friday, March 25

Convene at Twin Pines Casino and depart for Boggs State Forest
Boggs State Forest (hosted by Nick Kent, CAL FIRE Forester)
Picnic lunch at Boggs State Forest

Depart for Prather Ranch

Prather Ranch: decades of burning on private lands

Wrap-up and depart for home

All are welcome! For more information and to register, visit our website at

Registration open through March 18, 2016

Questions? Email Lenya at

CALIFORNIA
FIRE SCIENCE
CONSORTIUM

March 24-25, 2016

Middletown, CA


http://www.norcalrxfirecouncil.org/
mailto:nwcapfc@gmail.com

