

## Northern California Prescribed Fire Council March 24-25, 2016 Lake County, California

## **Agenda**

Thursd	av.	Mar	'ch	24

8:00-8:30	Registration and refreshments
8:30-8:50	Welcome and introductions (Lenya Quinn-Davidson, NCPFC/UCCE)
8:50-9:20	Setting the local context (Scott Upton, CAL FIRE Region Chief)
9:20-9:50	Local perspective on Rx fire/wildfire (Greg Giusti, UCCE)
9:50-10:10	Local tribal burning (Speaker TBA)
10:10-10:30	Break
10:30-11:00	Prescribed burning in plantations: shifting the paradigm (Eric Knapp, USFS
	Pacific Southwest Research Station)
11:00-11:30	Does Rx fire make stands more resilient to climate change? (Phil van
	Mantgem, USGS)
11:30-12:00	The Bald Fire: fuels treatments, prescribed fire, and extreme fire behavior
	(Debbie Mayer, USFS)
12:00-1:00	Lunch (provided)
1:00-1:30	Fire history effects on wildfire strategy and tactics (Alex McBath, Shasta-`
	Trinity National Forest)
1:30-2:00	Cooperative burning: how partnerships and coalitions are getting the
	burning done (Jeremy Bailey, The Nature Conservancy/Fire Learning
	Network)
2:00-4:30	Rx fire policy: what's new? Panel and discussion led by Nick Goulette,
	Watershed Research and Training Center/NCPFC
4:30-5:00	Wrap up and plan for evening and field trip (Lenya Quinn-Davidson)
6:00-8:00	Evening social with keynote by Jan van Wagtendonk on Harold Biswell's

## Friday, March 25

8:00-8:30 Convene at Twin Pines Casino and depart for Boggs State Forest
8:45-11:30 Boggs State Forest (hosted by Nick Kent, CAL FIRE Forester)
11:30-12:00 Picnic lunch at Boggs State Forest
12:00 Depart for Prather Ranch
12:30-2:30 Prather Ranch: decades of burning on private lands

**2:30-3:00** Wrap-up and depart for home

early burning in Lake County

All are welcome! For more information and to register, visit our website at <a href="https://www.norcalrxfirecouncil.org">www.norcalrxfirecouncil.org</a>

Registration open through March 18, 2016

Questions? Email Lenya at <a href="mailto:nwcapfc@gmail.com">nwcapfc@gmail.com</a>











March 24-25, 2016 Middletown, CA